Jr. GEMS (Girls Excelling in Math and Science) Attention 3, 4™ and
5t grade girls:

Do you love science and fun experiments?
Do you enjoy hanging out with friends?

If your answer is YES! then Jr. G.E.M.S. is for YOU!

Jr. 6.E.M.S. is an afterschool club for 3rd, 4th and 5th grade girls,
where we design experiments, learn about the awesome world of
science, and have a lot of fun as well.

We will meet about once each month, by grade on Thursdays
afterschool, from dismissal until 4:15pm, in the Makerspace STEM lab.

The schedule is attached is on the reverse side of this page.

Please complete the attached registration form and return it with your
payment to the office ASAP.

And parent volunteers are always welcome and highly appreciated as we
do a bunch of fun STEM things in a very short time! (Virtus required!)

The fee for Jr. GEMS will be $30. Checks should be made payable to
Nativity School.

For more information contact Andi Smith at smithma89@verizon.net




Below is the schedule for GEMS for the 2018-2019 school year. We
will meet immediately after school in the Makerspace STEM Lab. The
girls will meet you in the school lobby at 4:15pm.

Third Grade GEMS:

Thursday September 20™

Thursday October 11™

Thursday January 10™

Thursday January 31°'

Thursday February 28™

Thursday March 28™

Thursday May 2™ (Group Celebration)

Fourth Grade GEMS:

Thursday September 27™

Thursday October 18™

Thursday January 17

Thursday February 7'

Thursday March 7™

Thursday April 4™

Thursday May 2™ (Group Celebration)

Fifth Grade GEMS:

Thursday October 4™

Thursday October 25™

Thursday January 24™

Thursday February 21°'

Thursday March 14™

Thursday April 10™

Thursday May 2™ (Group Celebration)



GEMS Registration

Student's Name Grade

Parent's Name

Parent's email address

Parent's Cell Phone Number

Allergies

My daughter will be picked up after GEMS
My daughter will go to extended care after GEMS

If school or afterschool activities are cancelled, GEMS will be
cancelled and will not be rescheduled.

Payment of $30 (cash or check made payable to Nativity School) must
be received prior to the first session.

Please return this form and payment ASAP.

Contact Andi Smith at smithma89@verizon.net if you have any
questions.
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